



PART I Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended September 30, 2012 (Rupees in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended				Nine Months ended			Previous Year ended December 31, 2011
	September 30, 2012		June 30, 2012		September 30, 2011		September 30, 2011	
					Unaudited			
1	Income from operations							
(a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)							
	3,445	-	5,444	6,909	20,656		23,954	
2	Expenses							
(a)	Purchases of stock-in-trade							
(b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade							
(c)	Employee Benefits Expense							
(d)	Depreciation Expense							
(e)	Other Expenses							
	3,553	143	5,475	7,255	20,732		24,252	
	(108)	(143)	(31)	(346)	(76)		(298)	
3	(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Foreign Exchange Gain / (Loss), Finance Costs and Tax (1-2)							
4	Other Income (See Note 4 below)							
5	Foreign Exchange Gain / (Loss)							
6	Profit / (Loss) before Finance Costs and Tax (3+4+5)							
7	Finance Costs							
8	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (6-7)							
9	Tax Expense							
10	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (8-9)							
11	Paid-up Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 2/- each (See Note 3 below)							
12	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year							
13	Earnings / (Loss) Per Share - Basic & Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised) (See Note 3 below)							
	(* Annualised)							
	(See accompanying notes to the financial results)							
PART II								
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING								
1	Public shareholding (See Note 3 below)							
	193,716,800	193,716,800	203,716,800	193,716,800	203,716,800		199,993,125	
	56.28%	56.28%	57.52%	56.28%	57.52%		57.07%	
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding (See Note 3 below)							
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered							
	25,316,465	25,316,465	66,159,625	25,316,465	66,159,625		66,159,625	
	16.83%	16.83%	43.97%	16.83%	43.97%		43.97%	
	7.36%	7.36%	18.68%	7.36%	18.68%		18.88%	
(b)	Non - encumbered							
	125,139,630	125,139,630	84,296,470	125,139,630	84,296,470		84,296,470	
	83.17%	83.17%	56.03%	83.17%	56.03%		56.03%	
	36.36%	36.36%	23.80%	36.36%	23.80%		24.05%	

		Quarter ended September 30, 2012
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-Nil-
	Received during the quarter	115
	Disposed of during the quarter	115
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-Nil-

Notes:

- The Standalone Unaudited Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 2, 2012.
- The Standalone Unaudited Results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2012 were reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Pursuant to the Board of Directors' approval on October 25, 2011, the Company has bought back and extinguished 100% of maximum number of 10,000,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each before June 30, 2012. Further to the completion of the scheme of Buy Back approved by the Board of directors on October 25, 2011, the Shareholders of the Company have approved another scheme for Buy Back of Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each of the Company, vide postal ballot on October 1, 2012 through open market transactions at a price not exceeding Rs. 46/- per share up to an aggregate amount of Rs. 4,600 lakhs. As per the scheme, the Company would buy back a minimum of 3,175,000 Equity Shares and a maximum of 12,700,000 Equity Shares. The Company has commenced the Buy Back of Equity Shares on October 22, 2012 and bought back 481,725 Equity Shares as of November 1, 2012.

4 Other income includes:

	Quarter ended				Nine Months ended		Previous Year ended	
	September 30, 2012		June 30, 2012		September 30, 2012		December 31, 2011	
	September 30, 2012	June 30, 2012	September 30, 2011	September 30, 2011	September 30, 2012	September 30, 2011	September 30, 2011	September 30, 2011
Dividends from Subsidiary Companies	-	3,785	-	682	-	3,785	2,384	4,264
Interest on Deposits with Banks and Others	676	742	682	682	2,114	1,499	1,499	2,155

- On October 21, 2012, Rain CII Carbon LLC, USA ("RCC"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, has executed a Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") to acquire 100% stake in RÜTGERS N.V., Belgium for €702 Millions. The transaction is likely to be completed in the first quarter of 2013, subject to the regulatory approvals and customary closing conditions.

- The segment results are included and presented on consolidated basis in compliance with Accounting Standard - 17 "Segment Reporting".

- The figures of the previous year / periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.

By order of the Board
for Rain Commodities Limited

N. Radha Krishna Reddy
Chairman

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 2, 2012